-   $0 0.77% $0.06 $40 $3,200 $3,200 $3,200 $3,200 $40 $0.06 0.77% 0.0% -

-   $0 0.00% $0.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00% 0.0% -

-   $0 2.92% $0.22 $151 $12,090 $12,090 $12,090 $12,090 $151 $0.22 2.92% 0.0% -

$328,550 58.53% $4.32 $3,027 242,181$   $240,000 $239,676 $241,857 $3,023 $4.31 58.45% 0.1% 324$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 41.47% $3.06 $2,145 $171,616 $130,181 $144,363 $171,941 $2,149 $3.07 41.55% -0.2% (324)$

$1,975/Unit $1,971/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

TDHCA Bond Admin Fees

Internet Service

Reserve for Replacements

Property Tax 2.5834

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

TDHCA Compliance fees

Cable TV

Supportive Services

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
Liberty Square & Liberty Village, Groesbeck, 9% HTC #15119

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT
App fee, lost key fee, lock out fee pet fee

Total Secondary Income

0

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

  Rental Concessions

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

15119 Liberty Square and Liberty Village Amendment 5 of 8 Printed: 9/27/16

MIP UW App Applicant TDHCA DCR LTC

1.58 1.58 $108,498 6.00% 30 17 $1,775,000 $1,359,000 $1,359,000 $1,775,000 17 30 6.00% $127,704 1.34 20.3%
1.58 1.58 $0 2.00% 0 30 $400,000 $1,550,000 $1,550,000 $400,000 30 0 2.00% 1.34 4.6%

1.58 1.58 0.00% 0 0 $52,000 $0 $0 $52,000 0 0 0.00% 1.34 0.6%

$108,498 $2,227,000 $2,227,000 $127,704 1.34 25.5%

NET CASH FLOW $63,443 $63,118 $171,616 $43,912

Applicant TDHCA
LIHTC Equity 74.2% $647,667 1.00 $6,476,022 $5,876,972 $5,763,659 $6,476,022 $1.00 $647,667 74.2% $8,096
Deferred Developer Fees 0.3% $22,076 $7,636 $21,637 0.2% $792,248

0.0% $510 -$120,000 $0 $0 0.0%

74.5% $6,498,608 $6,497,659 74.5% $763,115

$8,725,608 $8,724,659 $741,478

Acquisition
New Const.

Rehab Applicant TDHCA
New Const.

Rehab Acquisition

$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 0.0% $0

$800,000 $2,330,000 $2,330,000 $2,330,000 $2,330,000 $800,000 0.0% $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% $0

$297,034 $297,034 $297,034 $296,865 $296,865 $296,865 0.1% $169

$398,779 $398,779 $398,779 $447,032 $447,032 $447,032 -10.8% ($48,253)

$3,058,573 $54.55 /sf $38,232/Unit $3,058,573 $3,058,573 $3,009,664 $3,009,664 $37,621/Unit $53.67 /sf $3,009,664 1.6% $48,909

$187,719 5.00% 5.00% $187,719 $187,719 $187,719 $187,719 5.00% 5.00% $187,719 0.0% $0

$525,614 13.33% 13.33% $525,614 $525,614 $525,614 $525,614 13.34% 13.34% $525,614 0.0% $0

0 $552,240 $562,240 $562,240 $562,240 $562,240 $552,240 $0 0.0% $0

0 $261,691 $348,251 $348,251 $348,251 $348,251 $261,691 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $912,248 17.27% 17.27% $912,248 $912,248 $792,124 $792,124 15.00% 15.00% $792,124 $0 15.2% $120,124

$175,150 $175,150 $175,150 $175,150 0.0% $0

$800,000 $6,193,898 $8,845,608 $8,845,608 $8,724,659 $8,724,659 $6,072,949 $800,000 1.4% $120,949
$0 $0

$0

$0
$0

$0 ($120,000) ($120,000)

$0

$800,000 $6,073,898 $8,725,608 $8,724,659 $6,072,949 $800,000 0.0% $949

R4 Capital

% $

15-Year Cash Flow:

(2% Deferred) (3% Deferred) Total Developer Fee:
Add'l Funds Needed / (Excess) Funds

15-Yr Cash Flow after Deferred Fee:TOTAL CAPITALIZATION

$29,125 / Unit

$ / Unit

APPLICANT COST / BASIS ITEMS

$29,125 / Unit

$625 / Unit

$109,058 / Unit

Financing
Developer Fee

$109,058/unit

Annual
Credit

TOTAL DEBT / GRANT SOURCES

$7,028 / Unit

Contractor's Fee

Reserves

$2,189 / Unit

$110,570 / Unit

Reserves $2,189 / Unit

$4,353 / Unit $4,353 / Unit

ADJUSTED BASIS / COST

$7,028 / Unit

DEVELOPMENT COST / ITEMIZED BASIS

Eligible Basis

Total Costs

$3,711 / Unit

[…]

RAD 38   25.0%

Type
Gross
Rent Type

Gross
Rent

#
Units

#
Beds

#
Baths NRA

Gross
Rent

Utility
Allow

Max Net
Program

Rent

Delta
to

Max
Rent
psf

Net Rent
per Unit

Total
Monthly

Rent

Total
Monthly

Rent
Rent per

Unit
Rent
psf

Delta
to

Max Underwritten
Mrkt

Analyst

TC 30% $295 RAD $475 3 1 1 754 $475 $79 $396 $0 $0.53 $396 $1,188 $1,188 $396 $0.53 $0 $750 $0.99 125

TC 50% $491 RAD $475 5 1 1 754 $475 $79 $396 $0 $0.53 $396 $1,980 $1,980 $396 $0.53 $0 $750 $0.99 125

TC 60% $590 0 14 1 1 754 $590 $79 $511 $0 $0.68 $511 $7,154 $7,154 $511 $0.68 $0 $750 $0.99 865

MR 0 2 1 1 754 $0 $79 NA $0.99 $750 $1,500 $1,500 $750 $0.99 NA $750 $0.99 865

Pro Forma ASSUMPTIONSApplicable
Programs

MARKET RENTS

9% HTC

RAD

Revenue Growth

Expense Growth

Basis Adjust

Applicable Fraction

APP % Acquisition

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

PROGRAM REGION: 11

PIS Date: On or After 2/1/2015

UNIT DISTRIBUTION

UNIT MIX

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
Casa Verde Apartments, Laredo, 9% HTC #15251

LOCATION DATA
CITY: Laredo

COUNTY: Webb

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE PROGRAM
RENT

APPLICANT'S
PRO FORMA RENTS

TDHCA
PRO FORMA RENTS

IREM REGION: NA

HTC RAD

TC 30% $295 RAD $475 2 1 1 760 $475 $79 $396 $0 $0.52 $396 $792 $792 $396 $0.52 $0 $750 $0.99 125

TC 50% $491 RAD $475 2 1 1 760 $475 $79 $396 $0 $0.52 $396 $792 $792 $396 $0.52 $0 $750 $0.99 125

TC 60% $590 0 10 1 1 760 $590 $79 $511 $0 $0.67 $511 $5,110 $5,110 $511 $0.67 $0 $750 $0.99 870

MR 0 2 1 1 760 $0 $79 NA $0.99 $750 $1,500 $1,500 $750 $0.99 NA $750 $0.99 870

TC 30% $354 RAD $597 5 2 2 987 $597 $99 $498 $0 $0.50 $498 $2,490 $2,490 $498 $0.50 $0 $850 $0.86 150

TC 50% $590 RAD $597 11 2 2 987 $597 $99 $498 $0 $0.50 $498 $5,478 $5,478 $498 $0.50 $0 $850 $0.86 150

TC 60% $708 0 14 2 2 987 $708 $99 $609 $0 $0.62 $609 $8,526 $8,526 $609 $0.62 $0 $850 $0.86 1040

MR 0 2 2 2 987 $0 $99 NA $0.86 $850 $1,700 $1,700 $850 $0.86 NA $850 $0.86 1040

TC 50% $590 0 4 2 2 1,035 $590 $99 $491 $0 $0.47 $491 $1,964 $1,964 $491 $0.47 $0 $850 $0.82 1065

TC 60% $708 0 40 2 2 1,035 $708 $99 $609 $0 $0.59 $609 $24,360 $24,360 $609 $0.59 $0 $850 $0.82 1065

MR 0 4 2 2 1,035 $0 $99 NA $0.82 $850 $3,400 $3,400 $850 $0.82 NA $850 $0.82 1065

TC 30% $408 RAD $778 4 3 2 1,211 $778 $124 $654 $0 $0.54 $654 $2,616 $2,616 $654 $0.54 $0 $950 $0.78 175

TC 50% $681 RAD $778 6 3 2 1,211 $778 $124 $654 $0 $0.54 $654 $3,924 $3,924 $654 $0.54 $0 $950 $0.78 175

TC 60% $817 0 18 3 2 1,211 $817 $124 $693 $0 $0.57 $693 $12,474 $12,474 $693 $0.57 $0 $950 $0.78 1165

MR 0 4 3 2 1,211 $0 $124 NA $0.78 $950 $3,800 $3,800 $950 $0.78 NA $950 $0.78 1165

152 150,272 $0 $0.60 $597 $90,748 $90,748 $597 $0.60 $0 $845 $0.85 $811

$1,088,976 $1,088,976ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

15251 Casa Verde Apartments printed: 9/27/16Page 3 of 7

County
Comps
CMTS % EGI Per SF Per Unit Amount Applicant TDHCA Amount Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$0.60 $597 $1,088,976 $901,152 $878,952 $1,088,976 $597 $0.60 0.0% $0

$9.18 $16,752 $12,768 $12,768 $16,752 $9.18

$0.00 $0 67,200

$9.18 0.0% $16,752

$1,105,728 $981,120 $891,720 $1,105,728 0.0% $0

7.5% PGI (82,930)   (73,584) (66,879) (82,930)   7.5% PGI 0.0% -

- 0 93,180 - 0.0% -

$1,022,798 $907,536 $918,021 $1,022,798 0.0% $0

$43,814 $288/Unit 36,594   $241 4.80% $0.33 $323 $49,050 $46,281 $43,814 $43,814 $288 $0.29 4.28% 11.9% 5,236

$52,275 4.3% EGI 42,251   $278 5.00% $0.34 $336 $51,140 $45,377 $45,901 $51,140 $336 $0.34 5.00% 0.0% 0

$143,160 $942/Unit 144,677   $952 16.41% $1.12 $1,104 $167,802 $166,702 $166,662 $166,662 $1,096 $1.11 16.29% 0.7% 1,140

$86,768 $571/Unit 67,539   $444 8.22% $0.56 $553 $84,048 $84,000 $83,600 $83,600 $550 $0.56 8.17% 0.5% 448

$36,963 $243/Unit 24,569   $162 1.64% $0.11 $111 $16,800 $16,800 $24,569 $24,569 $162 $0.16 2.40% -31.6% (7,769)

Water, Sewer, & Trash $79,223 $521/Unit 77,579   $510 7.88% $0.54 $530 $80,592 $75,888 $77,579 $77,579 $510 $0.52 7.59% 3.9% 3,013

$62,343 $0.41 /sf 61,586   $405 4.69% $0.32 $316 $48,000 $45,600 $47,846 $47,846 $315 $0.32 4.68% 0.3% 154

$71,414 $470/Unit 47,869   $315 0.00% $0.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00% 0.0% -

$60,176 $396/Unit - $0 4.46% $0.30 $300 $45,600 $45,600 $45,600 $45,600 $300 $0.30 4.46% 0.0% -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

Reserve for Replacements

Property Tax 2.3311

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
Casa Verde Apartments, Laredo, 9% HTC #15251

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

app fees, late, cleaning/damage, laundry

Total Secondary Income

Operating Subsidy for Public Hsg Units Only